A
B
C
D
E
F
G
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Part No.: CMCP6-22-SMG-350-XX-XX
Description: IC plug, surface mount, 3.50mm mating length, open
frame insulator
Rev. Description Date Approved Drawing Name Date
    Approved Howard 04/18/15
    Checked Lizzy 04/18/15
    Drawn Tina 04/18/15
    0.0 ± 0.35      0.00 ± 0.20     Angles ± 3’
                     UNIT:  mm
Central Components Manufacturing
440 Lincoln Blvd., Middlesex, New Jersey 08846
Phone 732 469-5720     888 288-5152     Fax 732 469-1919
RoHS compliant
Series  Positions Pin Length Plating Options
XX XXX XX XX
Machined contact
IC plug
X=Row spacing
0=Single row
3=.300” (7.72mm)
4=.400” (10.16mm)
6=.600” (15.24mm)
9=.900” (22.86mm)
04-48 350=3.50mm TN=Tin
GDXX=Gold
XX=Flash if blank; 3,
10, 15µ”
[blank]=Open frame
             with bar
NB=Open frame, no bar
CMCPX
Mounting
XXX
Blank=Through Hole
SMG=Surface Mount
       Gull Wing
SPECIFICATIONS
Pin: Brass, Machined CuZn38Pb2
Plating: Tin 2um/80u” Ni, 5um/200u”Sn
 Gold 2um/80u” Ni, Full Gold
Insulator: Glass Filled Thermoplastic UL94V-0
Operating Temp: Gold: -55C to +125C
 Tin: -40C to  +105C